a) Certified that the unspent balance of{0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Ottcer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.2?8300/-(Rupees Two lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only) for
disbursement to the grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Netaji Subhas

university of Technologr Delhi in their Bank Account No. 10502082504 in State Banl of
lndia. Branch at Netaji Subhas University of Technology, sector-3.

[...]

National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education ofST students -24.05.34 - Scholarships

under Demand No. 100 - Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2023-24 received from the Pay

and Accounts Oflicer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum Rs.278300/-(Rupees Two lakh
Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only) Ministry ol Tribal Affairs letter No. F. No.
I U)21 I 02 l2ll22-Sch tilLcJ 21.08.2023. (Copy enclosed) for disbursement to Netaji Suhhas

LJniversirl- Of Technolog Delhi

Certified that: -
(i) The grantee Organization is exempted from fumishing of Surety Bond'

[...]

(ii) Cancelled cheque ofthe institute is enclosed.
(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in comrpt practices.

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.278301/-(Rupees Two lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred One Only) The

bill has been entered at S.No.269 in the Register of Grant/Bitl.

+^ht*"
Jolnt Direc'tor Signa(ure Drawing & cer

r$

Examined Accountant Pay & Accounts OIIicer
For use in Pay & Accountant General's Office-Admitted
P,rnaec

Objected to Rupees-